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term loans amounting to Rs. 187 lakhs were sanctioned in 1856-57 out of which Rs. 23.8 crores and Rs. 158 lakhs pespectively were outstanding on 30th June, 1957.

Manufacture of Jerricans

T Y {8hri B. C. Sharma:
1Sa.rdar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1222 on the 27th
August, 1857, and state:

(8) whether the proposal to resiart manufacture of jerricans in Ordnance Factories has since been finalised; and

{b) if so, its nature?

The Deputy Minister of Defence (8hri Raghuramaiah): (a) No, Sir

(b) Does not arise.

Indelible Ink

114 Shri Subodh Hasda:
) Shri R. C. Ma}hi:

‘Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether the indelible ink used in the last two General Elections was invented in the National Physical Laboratory, New Delhi;

(b) the quantity and cost of the ink supphied to the Election Commission by the National Physical Laboratory for the last Gemeral Election;

(c) whether any complaint was received that the ink did not serve its purpose fully. and

(d) if so, whether further research is being conducted in the National Physical Laboratory for improving the quality of ink?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Sclentific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a) Yes.

(b) (i) Quantity:
3,31,885 phials.
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(ii) Coeat:

Rs. 2,57,638,
(c) No.
(d) Does not arise.

Rao Committee on Rajasthan’s Capital

“115 Shri Heda:
" Shri Harish Chandra Mathur:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rao Commitiee appointed by Government to review the location of the High Court and Capital of Rajasthan has submitted its report;

(b) if so, the recommendations of the Committee; and

(c) the decision taken thereon?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Pandit G. B. Pant): (a) Not yet.

{b) and (c). Do not arise

Aslatic Soclety, Calcutta

*116 Shri H. N. Mukerjee:
‘Y Shri M. Elias:

Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 878 on the 13th August, 1957
and state the action, 1f any, taken on the request for financial assistance
{from the Asiatic Scciety, Calcutta?

The Minister of State in the Minlsy-
try of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimall): The request of the Society is still under consideration.
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